
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

October  2003

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-   13.3
-    4.7

   117.1

    18.8
     0.0
     0.0

 16,870
 1,831
 1,244

 2,860
 0
 0

 19,460
 1,922

 573

 2,407
 0
 0

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  31,226

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 19,945

 2,860

 21,955

 2,407

-    9.2

    18.8

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 508,976

 161,043

 17,598

 507,804
 1,172

 160,871
 172

 17,598
 0

-    3.8
-   28.2

-    1.8
-   10.0

    75.2
     0.0

 1,010,419
 2,312

 327,963
 370

 35,257
 0

 1,049,817
 3,221

 333,965
 411

 20,124
 0

 502,615
 1,140

 167,092
 198

 17,659
 0

 503,755

 167,290

 17,659

 1,012,731

 328,333

 35,257

 1,053,038

 334,376

 20,124

-    3.8

-    1.8

    75.2

 19,730  21,867 -    9.8
 3,075  2,495     23.2

 22,805  24,362 -    6.4Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 8,141
 280

 8,449
 169

-    3.6
    65.7

Non-Commercial:

 32,980 -    5.3

 8,421  8,618 -    2.3Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  555,200  549,215  1,112,748 -    0.7 1,104,415
 178,641  184,949  354,500      2.6 363,590International

Total - Commercial  733,841  734,164  1,468,005  1,467,248      0.1

Total - Non-Commercial  10,224  11,055  21,279  13,754     54.7

      20,465
         814

      12,979
         775

    57.7
     5.0

      10,665
         390

       9,800
         424

Grand Total - Passengers  1,489,284  1,481,002      0.6 745,219 744,065

Total - Air Carrier      687,617      688,704    1,376,321    1,407,538 -    2.2

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional       46,224       45,460       91,684       59,710     53.5

Domestic

International

Transborder

 46,224

 0

 0

 45,460

 0

 0

 91,684

 0

 0

 59,710

 0

 0

    53.5

     0.0

     0.0

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 784
 216

 1

 12,115
 10,874

 2

 871
 713

 12

 16,463
 12,071

 2

 359
 59

 1

 6,316
 7,002

 1

 424
 157

 0

 5,798
 3,872

 1

-   10.1
-   69.7
-   94.6

-   26.4
-    9.9
-   26.3

 1,001

 22,991

 1,597

 28,537

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 419

 13,320

 581

 9,671

-   37.3

-   19.4

Grand Total - Cargo  23,991  30,133 13,739 10,252 -   20.4

 12,898  17,335 6,676 6,223Domestic
 11,093  12,799

-   25.6
-   13.3 7,063 4,030

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




